

Commissioner Marilyn Brown • Commissioner Paula Brooks • Commissioner John O'Grady President

FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLUTION TO BE PASSED AT BRIEFING 12/03/2015

December 03, 2015

Pledge of Allegiance

1. FRANKLIN COUNTY CHILDREN SERVICES

Resolution No. 886-15

Resolution authorizing a non-general fund supplemental appropriation for paid placements. (Franklin County Children Services)

2. COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS

Resolution No. 887-15

Resolution authorizing a General Fund supplemental appropriation for the support of Community Partnerships. (Community Partnerships)

3. SANITARY ENGINEERS

Resolution No. 888-15

Resolution authorizing a Purchase Order for Underground Utilities, Inc. to close out the Eureka Park Sanitary Sewer Project (Sanitary Engineers) (\$433,266.38)

4. HUMAN RESOURCES

Resolution No. 889-15

Resolution approving Personnel Actions. (Human Resources)

5. BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Resolution No. 890-15

Resolution authorizing appropriation adjustments for the county's wellness incentive and public transportation benefit programs, termination payouts, workers compensation expenses, and to offset budgeted vacancy reductions. (Board of Commissioners)